
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1384
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Setting up of ITI
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish any ITI with the funding from World Bank;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the sector with which the said project is affiliated; and

(d) the present status of the said ITI?

Answer
(a) Government do not have any proposal to establish any ITI with the funding from World Bank.
(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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